SHERIFF BEN WOLFINGER

CITY OF HAYDEN 2010 & 2017 NATURE / CALLS RESPONDED TO BY KCSO

Category

911 Hang Up
Abandoned Vehicl
Abandonment
Abduction / Kidnapping
Abuse

Accelerator Stuck
Accidents - Industrial
Accidents - Motor Vehicles
Accidents - Train
Accidents - Vessels
Active Assailant
Administrative
Adultry

Agency Assists
Aircraft

Alarms

Alcohol Offenses
ALPR Hits

Animal Control
Anonymous Tip
Arrests

Arson

Assaults
Attempt-Locate

Bad Checks

Battery

Bigamy

Bomb Threats / Explosives
Bribery

Burglary

Citizen Assist

Citizen Dispute

Civil Service

Civil Standby

Code Violations
Computer Crime
Conspiracy
Contempt
Conterfeit

Crimes Against Children
Custodial Interferrence
Dead Bodies

Deliver Message
Disabled Vehicles
Disorderly

Domestic Disputes
Drowning

Drugs

DUI

DVA Violation

DWP

Eluding / Resisting
False ID

Fire Calls

Fish & Game
Forgery / Fraud
Found Property

01-Jan-2010 - 31-Dec-2010
1
101

O O o N O

244

P O O w o

276
12

911

156

69

158
24
14

44

97
45

SHERIFF

KOOTENAI COUNTY

01-Jan-2017 - 31-Dec-2017
88
119

» O N O O

311

o O o o o

136

265
10

776

N B O, OO

127
31
15

174
11
65
52

UNDERSHERIFF DAN MATTOS

Difference
8700%
17.82%

0%
-200%
200%
0%
100%
27.46%
0%
-300%
0%
0%
-100%
161.54%
0%
-3.99%
-16.67%
1300%
-14.82%
0%
-300%
0%
-72.22%
-20%
-50%
5.88%
0%
100%
0%
29.77%
26.50%
44.70%
78.69%
-24%
400%
-50%
100%
100%
100%
30%
-40.74%
7.69%
12.50%
783.33%
16.98%
-47.44%
0%
118.84%
-19.62%
29.17%
7.14%
600%
100%
295.45%
266.67%
-32.99%
15.56%



SHERIFF
KOOTENAI COUNTY

SHERIFF BEN WOLFINGER UNDERSHERIFF DAN MATTOS
Gambling 0 0 0%
Harassment 94 84 -10.64%
Health & Welfare 0 0 0%
Home Invasions 0 0 0%
Information 11 49 345.45%
Juvenile Crimes 98 66 -32.65%
K9 Usage 36 16 -55.56%
Littering 8 6 -25%
Loitering 17 15 -11.76%
Lost Property 9 25 177.78%
Malicious Injury to Property 88 57 -35.23%
Marine 0 1 100%
Medical Calls 736 850 15.49%
Miscellaneous 4 6 50%
Missing Person 42 38 -9.52%
Neighborhood Watch 0 0 0%
Noise Complaint 109 84 -22.94%
Officer Assists 0 0 0%
Overdose 3 7 133.33%
Park Calls 0 0 0%
Parking Problem 58 68 17.24%
Ped / Bicyclist Checks 0 124 12400%
Phone Contact 285 225 -21.05%
Probation Violation 5 1 -80%
Prowl Check 22 303 1277.27%
Prowler 24 12 -50%
Psychological 16 37 131.25%
Radar Trailer 0 12 1200%
Rape 5 5 0%
Recovered Property 9 7 -22.22%
Robbery 5 3 -40%
RSO Violation 2 3 50%
Search Warrants 0 1 100%
Sex Crimes 21 28 33.33%
Shoplifter 37 39 5.41%
Stalking 5 11 120%
Stolen Property 1 3 200%
Suicide 27 47 74.07%
Suicide Threat 18 40 122.22%
Supplemental 151 252 66.89%
Suspicious 271 719 165.31%
Suspicious Package 2 2 0%
Theft 350 286 -18.29%
Threatening 55 48 -12.73%
Traffic Hazard 129 134 3.88%
Traffic Offense 215 238 10.70%
Trespassing 66 111 68.18%
Unlawful Entry 12 7 -41.67%
Unsecure Premise 6 18 200%
Utility Problem 28 16 -42.86%
VIN Inspection 21 63 200%
Wanted Person 85 97 14.12%
Watch Commander 0 57 5700%
Weapon Offense 19 25 31.58%
Welfare Check 383 316 -17.49%
Window Peeping 0 0 0%
Xtra Patrol 0 81 8100%

7053 8773



	2010 & 2017 NATURES

