

SHERIFF KOOTENAI COUNTY



SHERIFF BEN WOLFINGER

UNDERSHERIFF DAN MATTOS

CITY OF HAYDEN 2010 & 2017 NATURE / CALLS RESPONDED TO BY KCSO

Category	01-Jan-2010 - 31-Dec-2010	01-Jan-2017 - 31-Dec-2017	Difference
911 Hang Up	1	88	8700%
Abandoned Vehicl	101	119	17.82%
Abandonment	0	0	0%
Abduction / Kidnapping	2	0	-200%
Abuse	0	2	200%
Accelerator Stuck	0	0	0%
Accidents - Industrial	0	1	100%
Accidents - Motor Vehicles	244	311	27.46%
Accidents - Train	0	0	0%
Accidents - Vessels	3	0	-300%
Active Assailant	0	0	0%
Administrative	0	0	0%
Adultry	1	0	-100%
Agency Assists	52	136	161.54%
Aircraft	0	0	0%
Alarms	276	265	-3.99%
Alcohol Offenses	12	10	-16.67%
ALPR Hits	0	13	1300%
Animal Control	911	776	-14.82%
Anonymous Tip	0	0	0%
Arrests	3	0	-300%
Arson	1	1	0%
Assaults	18	5	-72.22%
Attempt-Locate	5	4	-20%
Bad Checks	4	2	-50%
Battery	51	54	5.88%
Bigamy	0	0	0%
Bomb Threats / Explosives	0	1	100%
Bribery	0	0	0%
Burglary	131	170	29.77%
Citizen Assist	468	592	26.50%
Citizen Dispute	264	382	44.70%
Civil Service	61	109	78.69%
Civil Standby	50	38	-24%
Code Violations	0	4	400%
Computer Crime	2	1	-50%
Conspiracy	0	1	100%
Contempt	0	1	100%
Conterfeit	1	2	100%
Crimes Against Children	30	39	30%
Custodial Interferrence	81	48	-40.74%
Dead Bodies	13	14	7.69%
Deliver Message	8	9	12.50%
Disabled Vehicles	6	53	783.33%
Disorderly	53	62	16.98%
Domestic Disputes	156	82	-47.44%
Drowning	0 69	0	0% 118.84%
Drugs DUI		151 127	
DVA Violation	158 24	31	-19.62% 29.17%
DWP	14	15	7.14%
Eluding / Resisting	14	7	600%
False ID	1	2	100%
Fire Calls	44	174	295.45%
Fish & Game	3	11	266.67%
Forgery / Fraud	97	65	-32.99%
Found Property	45	52	15.56%
		- -	2.2070



SHERIFF KOOTENAI COUNTY



SHERIFF BEN WOLFINGER

UNDERSHERIFF DAN MATTOS

6 11	•	•	201
Gambling	0	0	0%
Harassment	94	84	-10.64%
Health & Welfare	0	0	0%
Home Invasions	0	0	0%
Information	11	49	345.45%
Juvenile Crimes	98	66	-32.65%
K9 Usage	36	16	-55.56%
Littering	8	6	-25%
Loitering	17	15	-11.76%
Lost Property	9	25	177.78%
Malicious Injury to Property	88	57	-35.23%
Marine	0	1	100%
Medical Calls	736	850	15.49%
Miscellaneous	4	6	50%
Missing Person	42	38	-9.52%
Neighborhood Watch	0	0	0%
Noise Complaint	109	84	-22.94%
Officer Assists	0	0	0%
Overdose	3	7	133.33%
Park Calls	0	0	0%
Parking Problem	58	68	17.24%
Ped / Bicyclist Checks	0	124	12400%
Phone Contact	285	225	-21.05%
Probation Violation	5	1	-80%
Prowl Check	22	303	1277.27%
Prowler	24	12	-50%
Psychological	16	37	131.25%
Radar Trailer	0	12	1200%
Rape	5	5	0%
Recovered Property	9	7	-22.22%
Robbery	5	3	-40%
RSO Violation	2	3	50%
Search Warrants	0	1	100%
Sex Crimes	21	28	33.33%
Shoplifter	37	39	5.41%
Stalking	5	11	120%
=	1	3	200%
Stolen Property Suicide	27	3 47	74.07%
Suicide Threat	18	40	122.22%
Supplemental	151	252	66.89%
Suspicious	271	719	165.31%
Suspicious Package	2	2	0%
Theft	350	286	-18.29%
Threatening	55	48	-12.73%
Traffic Hazard	129	134	3.88%
Traffic Offense	215	238	10.70%
Trespassing	66	111	68.18%
Unlawful Entry	12	7	-41.67%
Unsecure Premise	6	18	200%
Utility Problem	28	16	-42.86%
VIN Inspection	21	63	200%
Wanted Person	85	97	14.12%
Watch Commander	0	57	5700%
Weapon Offense	19	25	31.58%
Welfare Check	383	316	-17.49%
Window Peeping	0	0	0%
Xtra Patrol	0	81	8100%
	7053	8773	